A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE LICENSE FEE FOR DOOR-TO-DOOR SALESMEN AND SOLICITORS IN THE CITY OF DUNWOODY

- **WHEREAS,** the Charter of the City of Dunwoody authorizes the City to provide for the general health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Charter of the City of Dunwoody further authorizes the City to charge and collect license regulation fees for certain businesses operating in the City of Dunwoody; and
- **WHEREAS,** Chapter 15, Article III of the City Code of Ordinances provides for licensing and regulation of Door-to-Door Salesmen and solicitors operating within the City; and
- **WHEREAS,** pursuant to Article III, Section 3(f) of Chapter 15 of the City Code of Ordinances, the Mayor and City Council wish to set the appropriate fee for obtaining a door-to-door solicitation permit in the City of Dunwoody.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council for the City of Dunwoody, while in session on May 26, 2009, that the fee for obtaining a door-to-door solicitation permit in the City of Dunwoody, pursuant to Chapter 15, Article III of the City Code of Ordinances shall be \$40.00 for the valid term of the permit pursuant to Article III, Section 3(f) of Chapter 15.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this the 26th day of May, 2009.

	Approved:	
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk Seal		